Datasheet
AC10200
2.4 GHz Bluetooth/BLE/ISM FPC Antenna
The AC10200 flexible printed circuit (FPC)
antenna supports the 2.4 GHz industrial
scientific and medical (ISM) band (2400-
2500MHz), serving a multitude of Internet of
Things (IoT) applications.

   —  Peak Gain: 2.8 dBi
   —  Efficiency: 83%
• MHF1/U.FL compatible plug termination
Applications
• 2.4 GHz ISM applications
   —  Bluetooth®
   —  BLE
   —  ZigBee®
• WiFi/WLAN Coverage
   —  802.11b
   —  802.11g
• Internet of Things (IoT) devices
Ordering Information
Available from The Antenna Company (sales@antennacompany.com) and select distributors and representatives.
Part Number Cable Length Connector
AC10200-050 50 mm (1.97 in) MHF1/U.FL-type plug (male)
AC10200-100 100 mm (3.94 in) MHF1/U.FL-type plug (male)
AC10200-200 200 mm (7.87 in) MHF1/U.FL-type plug (male)
AC10200-300 300 mm (11.80 in) MHF1/U.FL-type plug (male)
AC10200 embedded WiFi antenna
Table 1.  RF/Electrical Specifications
Electrical specifications and plots measured with the antenna mounted on a 2 mm (0.08 in) thick sheet of ABS plastic.
Table 2.  Mechanical Specifications
Antenna Mounting

Radiation Pattern Omnidirectional
Wavelength ½-wave
Max Power 2 W
Electrical Type Dipole
Part Number Connection Coaxial cable, minimum
inside bend radius Weight
AC10200-050 MHF1/U.FL-type plug (male) 1.13 mm: 5.0 mm (0.20 in) 0.5 g (0.02 oz)
AC10200-100 MHF1/U.FL-type plug (male) 1.13 mm: 5.0 mm (0.20 in) 0.5 g (0.02 oz)
AC10200-200 MHF1/U.FL-type plug (male) 1.13 mm: 5.0 mm (0.20 in) 0.6 g (0.02 oz)
AC10200-300 MHF1/U.FL-type plug (male) 1.13 mm: 5.0 mm (0.20 in) 0.6 g (0.02 oz)
AC10200 WiFi Antenna Datasheet
2
Datasheet AC10200 WiFi Antenna
3
Antenna Dimensions
The dimensions for the AC10200 are shown below in Figure 1.
Figure 1.  AC10200 Antenna Dimensions
16.0 mm
(0.63 in)
26.1 mm